- 1 HR268
- 2 184932-1
- 3 By Representative Warren
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 11-APR-17

1	184932-1:n:04/07/2017:AR/ar LRS2017-1585
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING LEONARDO DRS ON PLANS TO BUILD AN ALABAMA
9	MANUFACTURING FACILITY.
10	
11	
12	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
13	presented to Leonardo DRS for selecting historic Moton Field
14	Municipal Airport, home of the Tuskegee Airmen, in Tuskegee,
15	Alabama, for the new T-100 jet trainer manufacturing site; and
16	WHEREAS, Leonardo DRS will create more than 750
17	high-wage, full-time jobs and generating significant economic
18	benefits to Tuskegee and surrounding communities in east
19	Alabama and in the State of Alabama; and
20	WHEREAS, Leonardo DRS is among the top ten global
21	players in Aerospace, Defense and Security; and
22	WHEREAS, Leonardo DRS operates in the most
23	competitive international markets by leveraging its areas of
24	technology and product leadership; and
25	WHEREAS, Leonardo's structure is organized in seven
26	Divisions: Holisoptors Direct Dorostrustures Dirborne and

1 Space Systems, Land and Naval Defense electronics, Defense 2 Systems and Security and Information Systems; and 3 WHEREAS, headquartered in Italy, Leonardo DRS has over 45,600 employees with offices in industrial plants in 218 4 sites worldwide with a significant industrial presence in four 5 domestic markets, Italy, the United Kingdom, the United 6 7 States, and Poland and strategic partnerships in the most important high potential international markets; now therefore, 8 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 9 10 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Leonardo DRS is highly commended on its commitment to build the T-100 Trainer Jet and 11 12 to create new jobs in the City of Tuskegee and Macon County,

and this resolution is offered in deep appreciation, along

with sincere best wishes in all future endeavors.

13

14